

In Civil Appeal No. 4756 of 2005, there are three respondents and are represented by Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Advocate. There is one respondent each in Civil Appeal Nos. 4757-4773 of 2005 and have been served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Respondents in Civil Appeal nos. 4754, 4757 and 4769 of 2005 have been represented by Mr. Hari Shankar K., Advocate, who has since been expired and notice of alternative arrangement has been issued and service is awaited.

In Civil Appeal No. 4774 of 2005, there are two respondents and have been served at SLP stage.

There is one respondent each in Civil Appeal Nos. 4775-4788 of 2005 and have been served at SLP stage. Respondent in each Appeal no. 4780-4781 is represented by Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Advocate.

In Civil Appeal No. 4789 of 2005, there are six respondents and have been served at SLP stage.

Civil Appeal Nos. 4645-4660 of 2005

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2005, when the Court was pleased to pass the following:-

"Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Tag with C.A. No.4688 of 2005 arising out of SLP (C)No. 31 of 2004."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each of the above mentioned appeals. Sole respondent in Civil Appeal Nos.4646 to 4650 and 4656 to 4660 of 2005 are represented through Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate. In respect of remaining respondents in Civil Appeal Nos. 4645, 4651 to 4655, they have been served at Special Leave Petition stage, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Civil Appeal No. 4661 of 2005

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2005, when the Court was pleased to pass the following:-

"Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Tag with C.A. No. 4688 of 2005 arising out of SLP (C)No. 31 of 2004."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the above mentioned Civil Appeal who has been served at Special Leave Petition stage, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is complete in this matter.

Being old matters, statement of case is not required in the above mentioned Civil Appeals.

Original record have been received from the High Court in this Registry in matters above mentioned and the same are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Advocate
Mr. S. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Advocate
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate
Mr. T. Raja, Advocate
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk